HB1303_L.001 HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on <u>Energy & Environment</u>. <u>HB21-1303</u> be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 19, strike "and".
- 2 Page 3, line 23, strike "process." and substitute "process; and".
- 3 Page 3, after line 23 insert:

4 "(h) For measuring greenhouse gas emissions, the properties of 5 cement, concrete mixtures, asphalt, and asphalt mixtures must not be 6 double counted.".

- 7 Page 4, strike line 10.
- 8 Reletter succeeding subsections accordingly.

9 Page 4, line 13, strike "ASPHALT;" and substitute "ASPHALT AND ASPHALT
10 MIXTURES;".

Page 4, line 14, strike "CEMENT;" and substitute "CEMENT AND CONCRETE
MIXTURES;".

- 13 Page 4, strike line 15.
- 14 Reletter succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 15 Page 9, line 2, strike "CEMENT;" and substitute "CEMENT AND CONCRETE
- 16 MIXTURES; AND".
- 17 Page 9, strike line 3.
- 18 Renumber succeeding subparagraphs accordingly.

** *** ** *** **